Evaluation Board for ADP1864
with Web Design Tool
  EVAL-ADP1864
Rev. C
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evalua
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warra
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warra
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or

EVAL-ADP1864
Rev. C | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. ADP1864-EVALZ
Designator Value Qty. Package
Area
(mm2)
Manufacturer and
Part Number Comments
U1  1 6-lead TSOT 9 Analog Devices
ADP1864AUJZ-R7
CC0 33 pF 1 0603 1.3  X7R or COG ceramic, 10% tolerance
CC1 0.82 nF 1 0603 1.3  X7R or COG ceramic, 10% tolerance
CIN1 10 μF 1 1210 8 TDK C3225X7R1C106M
COUT1 100 μF 1 1210 8.0 TDK C3225X5R0J107M
RC 27.4 kΩ 1 0603 1.3  1% tolerance
RCL1, RCL2 0.033 Ω 2 0805 6.4 Susumu RL1220T-R033-J
RF1 80.6 kΩ 1 0603 1.3  1% tolerance
RF2 249 kΩ 1 0603 1.3  1% tolerance
L1 3.3 μH, 15 mΩ 1 Drum 124 Coilcraft DO3316P-332ML
LS Short 1 None 0  Shorted
D1 10 A, 40 V 1 DI-5 27 Diodes, Inc. PDS1040L
J1 15-pin header 1 Header 96.8 Samtec HTSW-115-07-T-S
Q1-1 0.080 Ω 1 1206-8 5 Siliconix Si5435BDC
C1, CIN2, CIN4, CF2,
COUT2, CS, R1, RIN1,
RCL3, RCL4, RS, L2,
Q1-2, Q1-3, Q1-4,
Q1-5
     Not populated
Table 2. ADP1864-BL-EVALZ
Designator Value Qty. Package
Area
(mm2)
Manufacturer and
Part Number Comments
U1  1 6-lead TSOT 9 Analog Devices
ADP1864AUJZ-R7
J1 15-pin header 1 Header 96.8 Samtec HTSW-115-07-T-S
ORDERING GUIDE ESD CAUTION
Model Description
ADP1864-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board
ADP1864-BL-EVALZ1 Blank Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
  EVAL-ADP1864
Rev. C | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
EVAL-ADP1864
Rev. C | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
©2006–2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB05612-0-7/09(C)